
  ATTACHMENT A 

Page 1 of 2 

 

City of Placentia 
Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412 Fact Sheet 

 
 
1. June 8, 2009, Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412, $537,500, approved by the 

Board of Directors (Board). 
 

 To provide traffic management planning, traffic engineering, environmental  
re-evaluation support, project support, and police services for the  
Placentia Avenue, Kraemer Boulevard, Orangethorpe Avenue, Tustin Avenue/ 
Rose Drive, and Lakeview Avenue railroad grade separation projects. 

 
2. May 9, 2011, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412, $136,500, 

approved by the Board. 
 

 To increase funding for project support services not accounted for in the original 
cooperative agreement. 

 
3. June 10, 2013, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412, 

$231,500, approved by the Board. 
 

 To pay City of Placentia for pavement rehabilitation work to repair city streets 
used as detour routes during construction of the railroad grade separation 
projects. 

 To reimburse the City of Placentia for one closed-circuit television camera and 
other traffic management plan elements. 

 
4.    November 10, 2014, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412,       

$125,000, approved by the Board. 
 

 To provide additional traffic engineering, police, and project support services for 
the Tustin Avenue/Rose Drive, Orangethorpe Avenue, and Lakeview Avenue 
railroad grade separation projects. 

 
5.    August 8, 2016, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412, $0, 

approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department.     
   

 To extend the term of the cooperative agreement for 12 months through  
August 1, 2017 to allow for project completion. 

 
6. August 14, 2017, Amendment No. 5 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412,      

$161,824, pending Board approval. 
 

 To provide additional traffic engineering, police, and project support services for 
the Orangethorpe Avenue, Tustin Avenue/Rose Drive, and Lakeview Avenue 
railroad grade separation projects. 



  ATTACHMENT A 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 To extend the term of the cooperative agreement for 12 months through  
August 1, 2018, to allow for the completion of closeout activities. 

 
Total committed to the City of Placentia after approval of Amendment No. 5 to 
Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412:  $1,192,324. 
 

nfaelnar
Text Box




