
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-630

Status:Type: Orange County Local
Transportation Authority Item

Committee Ready - Consent

File created: In control:6/14/2017 Regional Transportation Planning Committee

On agenda: Final action:8/7/2017 8/14/2017

Title: Amendments to Cooperative Agreements with the Cities of Anaheim and Placentia for the OC Bridges
Railroad Grade Separation Program

Sponsors: Ross Lew, James G. Beil

Indexes: CONTRACT, M2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board8/14/2017 1

Regional Transportation Planning
Committee

8/7/2017 1

Amendments to Cooperative Agreements with the Cities of Anaheim and Placentia for the OC
Bridges Railroad Grade Separation Program

On June 8, 2009, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved
Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412 with the City of Placentia and Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-
0413 with the City of Anaheim for traffic engineering services and transportation management
planning, environmental re-evaluation, project support, and police services for the implementation of
railroad grade separation projects located at Placentia Avenue, Kraemer Boulevard, Orangethorpe
Avenue, Tustin Avenue/ Rose Drive, and Lakeview Avenue. Board of Directors’ approval is
requested to amend these cooperative agreements for additional city support services required to
complete closeout activities for the OC Bridges Railroad Grade Separation Program.

A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 5 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0412 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and City of Placentia, in the amount of $161,824, for additional project support services for the
Orangethorpe Avenue, Tustin Avenue/Rose Drive, and Lakeview Avenue railroad grade
separation projects, and to extend the term of the cooperative agreement through August 1,
2018. This will increase the maximum obligation of the cooperative agreement to a total value
of $1,192,324.

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 7 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0413 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and City of Anaheim, in the amount of $120,000, for additional project support services for the
Orangethorpe Avenue, Tustin Avenue/Rose Drive, and Lakeview Avenue railroad grade
separation projects, and to extend the term of the cooperative agreement through August 1,
2018. This will increase the maximum obligation of the cooperative agreement to a total

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-630, Version: 1

value of $1,882,550.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

